JD Auspice Co.,Ltd. Tel: 02-2595-9780  Fax: 02-2595-9412 Mail: jd.auspice@msa.hinet.net Web: http://www.jdauspice.com
Introduction
SEC TLA 2 Volt batteries are of the absorbed electrolyte type. The cells are designed so that a controlled amount
of electrolyte, dilute sulphuric acid, is contained within an absorbent non woven separator material that also
separates the battery plates. This type of separator construction allows full wetting of the plates with the
available electrolyte and also allows the free passage of the oxygen generated during charging This
construction is generally referred to as absorbed glass mat (AGM) type
Valve regulated batteries are fully sealed with the exception of a one way valve that opens when excess

Brass Insert
M6 SS Bolt
16 mm Insert Terminal
for M6 Bolt
� Brass
16 mm Dia
Brass Insert
M8 SS Bolt
16 mm Insert Terminal
for M8 Bolt
� Brass
SEC TLA 2 Volt AGM Range - Battery Specification
SEC CELL Nominal Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Cell Inter. Short No.
CELL Volts Capacity Length Length Width Width Height Height Height Height Weight Weight Res. Circuit of Terminal
TYPE Amp Hour (L) mm (L) Inch (W) mm (W) Inch (H1) mm (H1) Inch (H2)mm (H2) Inch KG lbs m/ohms Current Term. Type
SEC 2TLA-50 2 50 161 6.34 50 1.97 166 6.54 166 6.54 4.5 9.90 0.90 509 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLA-100 2 100 171 6.73 72 2.83 205 8.07 245 9.65 8.0 17.6 0.70 1080 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLA-150 2 150 172 6.77 102 4.02 205 8.07 245 9.65 11.0 24.2 0.60 1550 2 FT 4
SEC 2TLA-200 2 200 173 6.81 111 4.37 329 12.95 365 14.37 14.0 30.8 0.50 1600 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-250 2 250 173 6.81 111 4.37 329 12.95 365 14.37 18.0 39.6 0.45 2000 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-300 2 300 171 6.73 151 5.94 330 12.99 366 14.41 21.0 46.2 0.40 2400 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-375 2 375 171 6.73 151 5.94 330 12.99 366 14.41 23.5 51.7 0.39 3000 2 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-400 2 400 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 27.0 59.4 0.36 3200 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-420 2 420 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 27.4 60.3 0.35 3300 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-450 2 450 223 8.78 187 7.36 351 13.82 373 14.69 30.0 66.0 0.33 3600 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-500 2 500 211 8.31 176 6.93 329 12.95 367 14.45 32.0 70.4 0.30 4000 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-570 2 570 223 8.78 187 7.36 351 13.82 373 14.69 35.0 77.0 0.29 4600 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-600 2 600 301 11.85 175 6.89 331 13.03 366 14.41 40.0 88.0 0.28 4800 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-625 2 625 241 9.49 172 6.77 331 13.03 366 14.41 47.0 103 0.25 5000 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-750 2 750 301 11.85 175 6.89 331 13.03 366 14.41 55.0 121 0.22 6000 4 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-800 2 800 410 16.14 175 6.89 330 12.99 365 14.37 57.0 125 0.20 6400 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-1000 2 1000 410 16.14 175 6.89 330 12.99 365 14.37 63.0 139 0.16 7900 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-1250 2 1250 475 18.70 175 6.89 328 12.91 365 14.37 78.0 172 0.13 10050 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-1500 2 1500 401 15.79 351 13.82 342 13.46 378 14.88 100 220 0.11 11950 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-1850 2 1850 401 15.79 351 13.82 342 13.46 378 14.88 125 275 0.10 15050 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-2000 2 2000 491 19.33 351 13.82 344 13.54 383 15.08 132 290 0.09 16100 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-2500 2 2500 491 19.33 351 13.82 344 13.54 383 15.08 175 385 0.08 19850 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-3000 2 3000 712 28.03 353 13.90 341 13.43 382 15.04 210 462 0.08 24100 8 FT 5
SEC 2TLA-3850 2 3850 712 28.03 353 13.90 341 13.43 382 15.04 261 574 0.07 30800 8 FT 5
Battery Dimensions may be changed without prior notice.
FT4 = 16 mm Diameter copper post with M6 Bolt
FT5 = 16 mm Diameter copper post with M8 Bolt
Catalyst Reduces Float Current